Advisory No. <u>147</u>, s. 2019 September 5, 2019

In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, s. 2013 this advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO 28, s. 2001, but only for the information of DepEd officials, personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public.

(Visit www.deped.gov.ph)

8th RIZAL LIBRARY INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE OF THE ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY

The Ateneo de Manila University (ADMU) will hold the 8th Rizal Library International Conference with the theme, Game Changer: The Role of Organizations, Librarians, and Influencers in Nation Building, from October 17 to 19, 2019 at the Leong Hall, ADMU, Loyola Heights, Quezon City.

The conference seeks to cultivate discourses on the various functions and significant roles of transformational game changers who serve as catalysts for the development of libraries in relation to nationalism and culture in the local and global contexts.

Target participants are librarians, information professionals, professors, and change makers.

Additional information and online registration can be accessed through http://rizal2.lib.admu.edu.ph/8rlic/.

Participation of public and private schools shall be subject to the no-disruption-ofclasses policy stipulated in DepEd Order (DO) No. 9, s. 2005 entitled Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith.

For more information, contact:

• The 8th Rizal Library International Conference Rizal Library Ateneo de Manila University Katipunan Avenue, Loyola Heights, Quezon City Telephone No.: (02) 426-6001 ext. 5551 to 5573 Telefax No.: (02) 426-5961

Email Address: rl.internationalconference@gmail.com

- Edward Vincent Guevarra Conference Chair Email Address: eguevarra@ateneo.edu
- John Lyndon Amaza
 Conference Co-Chair
 Email Address: jamaza@ateneo.edu
- Engrancia Santos
 Assistant Director for Operations
 Officer-in-Charge, Rizal Library
 Head, Invitation Committee
 Email Address: esantos@ateneo.edu